OP \$40.00 24050

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/27/1994

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLEAR CHANNEL TELEVISION, INC.		12/30/1998	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAR CHANNEL RADIO, INC.	
Street Address:	200 East Basse Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2405034	MEDICAL MILESTONES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5450

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 2: Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22187.3734

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela B. Huff

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0446

900085815

Signature:	/pbhuff35901/
Date:	08/29/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=CCTV to CCRadio#page1.tif source=CCTV to CCRadio#page2.tif source=CCTV to CCRadio#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0447



CORPORATE CHARTER

I, CHERYL A. LAU, Secretary of State of the State of Nevada, do hereby certify that CLEAR CHANNEL TELEVISION, INC. did on the TWENTY-SEVENTH day of APRIL, file in this office the original Articles of Incorporation; that said Articles are now on file and of record in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada, and further, that said Articles contain all the provisions required by the law of said State of Nevada.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office, in Carson City, Nevada, this TWENTY-SEVENTH day of APRIL, 1994.



Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0448

ARTICLES OF MERGER

TALE D THE OFFICE OF THE ENDY OF STATE OF THE THE OF NEVADA.

DEC 3 1 1998

OF

CLEAR CHANNEL TELEVISION, INC.

AND

CLEAR CHANNEL RADIO, INC.

To the Secretary of State State of Nevada

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 92A, Nevada Revised Statutes, the domestic corporations herein named do hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger.

FIRST:

The following is the Plan of Merger for merging Clear Channel Television, Inc. ("Sub") with and into Clear Channel Radio, Inc. ("Parent"):

- 1. Parent, which is a business corporation of the State of Nevada and is the parent corporation and the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Sub, which is a business corporation of the State of Nevada and the subsidiary corporation, hereby merges Sub into Parent pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 92A, Nevada Revised Statutes.
- 2. The separate existence of Sub shall cease at the effective time of the merger pursuant to the provisions; and Parent shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 92A, Nevada Revised Statutes.
- 3. The issued shares of Sub shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective time of the merger shall be surrendered and extinguished.
- 4. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of Parent are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.

SECOND:

The said Plan of Merger has been adopted by the Board of Directors of Parent. Parent is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Sub.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0449

Parent, as the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Sub has waived the THIRD: requirement of mailing a copy of the Plan of Merger to itself.

Executed on this 303 day of December, 1998:

CLEAR CHANNEL TELEVISION, INC.

Title:

Name:

Title:

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

On December 30 , 1998, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, Male P. Mays, and Kenneth E. Weer, the President and Secretary spectively, of Clear Channel Television, Inc., personally known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the above instrument in the said capacities, who acknowledged that they executed the said instrument,



062098.0002 SAN ANTONIO 77436 vi

RECORDED: 08/30/2007

2

REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0450